## 503080496 12/01/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3127100

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME	CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
AUCTION MANAGEM	IENT SOLU	ITIONS, INC		06/03/2009	
RECEIVING PARTY	ΔΤΑ				
Name:	XCIRA,	INC			
Street Address:	410 S. \	WARE BOULEVARD			
Internal Address:	SUITE 9	SUITE 900			
City:	TAMPA	ТАМРА			
State/Country:	FLORIE	LORIDA			
Postal Code:	33619				
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 3				
Property Type		Number			
Patent Number:		8739059			
Patent Number:		8402155			
Patent Number:		7364075			
	•				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:		(770)804-0900			
		the e-mail address first; if that ; if that is unsuccessful, it will			
Phone:	-	7707090080			
Email:	ļ	gsmith@srtslaw.com			
Correspondent Name		SMITH RISLEY TEMPEL SANTO	DS LLC		
Address Line 1:		TWO RAVINIA DRIVE			
Address Line 2:		SUITE 700			
Address Line 4:		ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30346			
	ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		01004.1031, 1060, 1130		
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	01004.1031, 1000, 1130			
		GREGORY SCOTT SMITH	4		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTEF SIGNATURE:		, ,	1		
NAME OF SUBMITTER		GREGORY SCOTT SMITH	1		
NAME OF SUBMITTER		GREGORY SCOTT SMITH /Gregory Scott Smith/	1		
IAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	R:	GREGORY SCOTT SMITH /Gregory Scott Smith/ 12/01/2014	1		



# Florida Department of State

Division of Corporations Public Access System

**Electronic Filing Cover Sheet** 

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H09000160365 3)))



M030001603853ABC/

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To: Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6380 From: Account Name r CORPDIRECT AGENTS, INC. Account Number r 110450000714 Phone : (850)222-1173 Fax Number : (850)224-1640

000672.107226

PATENT REEL: 034501 FRAME: 0158

## COR AMND/RESTATE/CORRECT OR O/D RESIGN

RECEIVED BJUL-9 AM 8:00

wa

AUCTION MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS, INC.

0
\$43.75

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

#### H09000160365 3

### ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO

#### ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

### AUCTION MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS, INC.

AUCTION MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Florida, hereby cartifies as follows:

Pursuant to the unanimous written consent of the shareholders and Board of Directors of the Corporation, in lieu of a special meeting, which vote was sufficient for approval, the following resolution was adopted on <u>June 03</u>, 2009, amending the Articles of Incorporation:

RESOLVED, that Article 1 of the Articles of Incorporation filed with the Secretary of State of Florida be amended as hereinafter set forth:

#### "ARTICLE ]

#### Name and Address

The name of this Corporation is: XCIRA, INC. The mailing and street address of the Corporation is: 410 S. Ware Boulevard, Suite 900, Tampa, Florida 33619."

WREREUPON, at Tampa, Florida, this  $3^{40}$  day of  $\overline{J_{045}}$ , 2009, the Corporation has caused its duly authorized officer to execute these Articles of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation so that, on the filing hereof, the Articles of Incorporation shall be deemed amended accordinally.

AUCTION MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS, INC., & Florida corporation

J. Rebenold, President



78889\_1438181.1

## PATENT REEL: 034501 FRAME: 0159

**RECORDED: 12/01/2014**